needle valve
2219 Series
Severe Service Needle Valves
HOKE Inc.
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • Sales-hoke@circor.com
2219 Series

4 2219 Series Severe Service Needle Valves
2219 Series Severe Service Needle Valve
How to Order: Build-to-Order
VALVE SERIES Metric
MM Specify for GYROLOK® metric only*
(fractional sizes leave blank)
BASIC MATERIAL
E  Carbon steel
HC Hastelloy® C-276
M  Monel®
Y  316 stainless steel (standard)
CONNECTION TYPE & SIZE
F4  ¼˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F6  3/8˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F8  1/2˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F12 3/4˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F16 1” /Female NPT inlet/outlet
G4 ¼˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G6 3/8˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G8 1/2˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G12 3/4˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G12 12 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G16 1” GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G22 22 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G25 25 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
N6 3/8˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N8 1/2˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N12 3/4˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N16 1” Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
P6  3/8˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P8  1/2˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P12  3⁄4˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P16  1” NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
2219  F8  Y  MM
* Consult factory for metric connections and
additional material options.
GYROLOK® is a registered trademark of HOKE, Inc.  www.HOKE.com
Grafoil® is a registered trademark of Union Carbide Corp. www.unioncarbide.com
Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc. www.haynesintl.com
Monel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation. www.specialmetals.com
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specifi c application
requirements and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility, product
ratings and application details should be considered in the selection. Improper selection or use of products described herein can
cause personal injury or property damage.
Proudly Distributed By:
79070ENG • 01/11 • APS1178
CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies (CIT) is the logical choice for fl uid control solutions.
We provide the lowest cost of ownership, off ering the best in class reliability and
availability of our products. We have global coverage, delivering value in the form of local,
fl exible service to meet our customer’s needs. CIT is a product group specializing in
instrumentation with orifi ce sizes typically up to 2”.
PO Box 4866
Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
Tel +1-864-574-7966
Fax +1-864-587-5608
Our headquarters and ISO 9001:2008 certifi ed
manufacturing facilities are located at
405 Centura Court
Spartanburg, SC, USA, 29303-6603